ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS HENDERSON WATER UTILITY HENDERSON, KENTUCKY

Separate sealed BIDS for the construction of Sewer System Improvements for the Henderson Water Utility will be received at the Henderson Water Utility Administrative Office located at 111 Fifth Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420 until 1:30 p.m., Wednesday, July 12, 2017, and then at said time and place will be publicly opened and read aloud. Bids being mailed should be sent to Tom Williams, P.E., General Manager, Henderson Water Utility, Administrative Offices, 111 Fifth Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420, and the bidder shall be responsible for timely delivery.

The work involved is in one (1) contract and consists of the following generally described work:

CONTRACT 17-01

SOUTH WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AERATION BASIN IMPROVEMENTS

The work to be performed consists of renovating three (3) 3.6 Million Gallon Earthen Aeration Basins including earthwork related to preparation of the existing subgrade, French drain style underdrain, reinforced concrete bottom slab, high density polyethylene liner system on sideslopes, new inlet and outlet pipes and structures, fine bubble diffused aeration system, and other miscellaneous items as specified in the Detailed Specifications and shown on the Plans.

The allotted time for construction of this Contract is 365 calendar days. Liquidated damages for non-completion are \$500 per calendar day.

General contractors shall meet the following pre-qualification requirements to be eligible to bid on this contract:

- 1. A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held for bidders at the Henderson Water Utility (HWU) Administrative Offices, 111 Fifth Street, Henderson, Kentucky at 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, July 5, 2017 and must be attended by representatives of each prospective bidder. Pre-qualification information required herein shall be submitted at this meeting.
- 2. The prospective bidder shall provide evidence of general ability to perform similar work in a timely manner by submitting the project name, scope of work, allowed and actual time of completion, and a contact person for three previous projects of this general nature constructed within the past ten (10) years. Alternatively, the prospective bidder shall list previous, specific experience on projects completed for the Henderson Water Utility in the past ten (10) years.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 2077 – June 2017

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined at the following locations:

Henderson Water Utility, 111 Fifth Street, Henderson, KY 42420

J. R. Wauford & Company, Consulting Engineers, Inc., 2835 Lebanon Pike, Nashville, TN 37214

Builders Exchange of Kentucky, Inc., 2300 Meadow Drive, Louisville, KY 40218

Builders Exchange of Tennessee, 2322 Winford Ave., Nashville, TN 37211

ConstructConnect, 30 Technology Pkwy South, Suite 100, Norcross, GA 30092

DODGE Data & Analytics at their website www.construction.com

Nashville Contractors Association, 7430 Burleson Lane, Murfreesboro, TN 37129

Copies of the Detailed Specifications, Bid Documents and Contract Documents may be obtained at the office of J. R. Wauford & Company, Consulting Engineers, Inc. located at P. O. Box 140350, 2835 Lebanon Pike, Nashville, Tennessee 37214 upon a non-refundable payment of \$250.00 for each set. Inquiries should be directed to the project manager, Stephen C. Lee, P.E., (615) 883-3243, Fax (615) 391-3710, stephenl@jrwauford.com.

Bid bond, County Occupational License, and other requirements apply to bidders. The successful bidder or bidders shall be required to furnish both an acceptable performance bond and payment bond each in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive informalities, and to negotiate with the apparent qualified best bidder or bidders to such extent as may be necessary.

No bidder may withdraw his bid for 90 days, while the Owner considers the bids. Mutually agreed upon time extensions may be made if necessary.

> HENDERSON WATER UTILITY HENDERSON, KENTUCKY /s/

Tom Williams, P.E. General Manager
